## ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to Jason Gallardo, Public Works

at <u>pw.ordinance@denvergov.org</u> by **12:00pm NOON on <u>Monday</u>**. Contact Jason with questions.

Ple	ase mark one:	☐ Bill Request	or	■ Resolution	n Request	Date of Request: February 12, 2020		
1.	Type of Request:							
$\boxtimes$	Contract	☐ Intergove	rnmental A	Agreement (IGA	A) 🗌 Rezo	ning/Text Amendment		
$\Box$	Dedication/Vacation	_				C Change		
Ш	Other:							
2.	<b>Title:</b> (Start with <i>approves, amends, dedicates</i> , etc., include <u>name of company or contractor</u> and indicate the type of request: grant acceptance, contract execution, contract amendment, municipal code change, supplemental request, etc.)							
	Co	ontract Execution for a ne for 2020 Citywi						
3. Requesting Agency: Department of Transportation and Infrastructure								
<b>4.</b> Contact Person:  Contact person with knowledge of proposed  Contact person with knowledge of proposed					Contact person to present item at Mayor-Council and			
ordinance/resolution				Council	Council			
	ame: Amy Strouth	*		Name:	Jason Galla			
E	mail: <u>Amy.Strouth</u>	opoulos@denvergov.org		Email:	Jason.gana	rdo@denvergov.org		
6.	Remove and replace damaged curb and gutter, curb, and out of compliance curb ramps on arterial/collector streets throughout Denver.  6. City Attorney assigned to this request (if applicable): *Not assigned yet							
7.	7. City Council District: Citywide							
8.	**For all contracts	<u>, f</u> ill out and submit acco	ompanying	Key Contract	Ferms work	sheet**		
		To be	completed l	by Mayor's Legi	slative Team	<u> </u>		
Resolution/Bill Number: RR20 0196					Date Entered:			

Revised 03/02/18

## **Key Contract Terms**

Type of Contract: (e.g. Professional Services > 5	\$500K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sa	le or Lease of Real Property): Construction				
Vendor/Contractor Name: Silva Construction, I	nc.					
Contract control number: 201952912						
Location: Citywide						
Is this a new contract? ⊠ Yes ☐ No Is the	is an Amendment?   Yes   N	No If yes, how many?				
Contract Term/Duration (for amended contract	ts, include <u>existing</u> term dates and	<b>amended dates):</b> NTP + 180 days				
Contract Amount (indicate existing amount, am	nended amount and new contract	total): \$2,298,180.00				
	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount				
Current Contract Amount	(B)	(A+B)				
(A)						
\$2,298,180.00	NA	\$2,298,180.00				
Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date				
NTP + 180 days	NA	NTP + 180 days				
Scope of work: Remove and replace damaged cuthroughout Denver.  Was this contractor selected by competitive pro  Has this contractor provided these services to the	ocess? Yes If not	t, why not?				
Source of funds: 37403/C5011000/72141000/PI	RJ-10002050					
ELEVATE DENVER BOND: $\square$						
Is this contract subject to: $igtimes$ W/MBE $igtimes$ D	BE SBE X0101 AC	<b>CDBE</b> □ 21%				
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts): 100%						
Who are the subcontractors to this contract? Silva Construction, Inc. will meet the goal through self-performance.						
To be	completed by Mayor's Legislative Te	eam:				

Resolution/Bill Number: RR20 0196

Date Entered: \_\_\_\_\_